



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5347/2024 CRL.M.A. 20466/2024**

ANUPAMA KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI DEV KARAN RAJPUTRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
19.11.2024

%

1. No one appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. Counsel for petitioner appears through VC.
3. List on 04th February, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any