



\$~42

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5347/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20466/2024

ANUPAMA KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar & Ms. Khushboo
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRI DEV KARAN RAJPUT

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

It is already 4:45 p.m.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/pratibha