



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5347/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20466/2024**

ANUPAMA KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar and Ms. Khushboo
Sharma, Advocates

versus

SHRI DEV KARAN RAJPUT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for respondent had appeared on 04.02.2025. However, no one has appeared on behalf of respondent today, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
2. reply has not been filed by the respondent. The opportunity to file reply stands closed.
3. List for arguments on 16.09.2026.
4. It is clarified that in case the respondent will not appear on the next date of hearing, the case will be heard on behalf of the petitioner and will be decided as per law.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/zp/ap